TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM473485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction to cover sheet to correct execution date of Release of Security Interest recorded at reel/frame 6231/0592
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900438561

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent		11/30/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velocitel, Inc.		
Street Address:	18071 Fitch Avenue		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92614		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		
Name:	Site Safe, Inc.		
Street Address:	200 North Glebe Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 1000		
City:	Arlington		
State/Country:	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22203		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2554164	VELOCITEL		
Registration Number:	2859874	VELOCITEL		
Serial Number:	77801293	VELOCITEL ENERGY SOLUTIONS		
Registration Number:	2274170	SITESAFE		
Registration Number:	2492712	PEOPLESAFE		
Registration Number:	3511914	PEOPLESAFE		
Registration Number:	3431165	SPECTRUMWATCH		
Registration Number:	2549659	RFCAD		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK

900450239 REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0365

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128628738

Email: michelle.nowicki@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Nowicki
Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40763-7 MN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle Nowicki

SIGNATURE: /Michelle Nowicki/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page1.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page2.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page3.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page4.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page5.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page6.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page7.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page8.tif source=Cerberus to Velocitel and Site Safe trademark release resubmission 5-10-2018#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0366

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454931

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 5460/0823

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent		02/13/2015	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Velocitel, Inc.
Street Address:	18071 Fitch Avenue
City:	Irvine
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92614
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Site Safe, Inc.
Street Address:	200 North Glebe Road
Internal Address:	Suite 1000
City:	Arlington
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22203
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2554164	VELOCITEL			
Registration Number:	2859874	VELOCITEL			
Serial Number:	77801293	VELOCITEL ENERGY SOLUTIONS			
Registration Number:	2274170	SITESAFE			
Registration Number:	2492712	PEOPLESAFE			
Registration Number:	3511914	PEOPLESAFE			
Registration Number:	3431165	SPECTRUMWATCH			
Registration Number:	2549659	RFCAD	***************************************		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

215.00 2554164

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0367

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made as of this 30th day of November 2017, by Cerberus Business Finance, LLC, as collateral agent for certain lenders ("Collateral Agent") pursuant to that certain Financing Agreement, dated as of February 13, 2015, as amended from time to time (the "Financing Agreement") in favor of Velocitel, Inc. and Site Safe, Inc. (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and certain of their affiliates (each a "Loan Party" and collectively, the "Loan Parties").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Financing Agreement, Loan Parties made a certain

Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 13, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") in favor of

Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2015 at Reel/Frame 005460/0823 and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Loan Parties granted to Collateral Agent a continuing security interest in its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations, listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks") and made a part hereof, together with, among other things, the good-will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof, and all proceeds thereof, including without limitation, any and all causes of action which may exist by reason of infringement thereof and any and all damages arising from past, present and future violations thereof (the "Secured Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent, in its capacity as agent for the Lenders (as defined in the Financing Agreement), hereby unconditionally and expressly releases

DOC ID - 26967223.1

and terminates its security interest in and to the Secured Collateral, and Collateral Agent hereby

assigns any such right, title, and interest it may have in the Secured Collateral (if any) to the

applicable Grantor. Collateral Agent further agrees to execute and deliver to Loan Parties (at the

sole cost and expense of the Loan Parties) any and all further documents or instruments and do

any and all further acts that Loan Parties reasonably request in order to confirm this Release.

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[signature page follows]

DOC ID - 26967223.1

2

CERBERUS BUSINESS FINANCE, LLC, in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:

By:
Name: Daniel V. Wolf
Title: Chief Executive Officer

DOC ID - 26967223.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0370

EXHIBIT A

		Application No.			Registration
Company	<u>Trademark</u>		Registration No.	Filing Date	<u>Date</u>
Velocitel, Inc.	VELOCITEL	78039206	2554164	12/13/00	3/26/02
Velocitel, Inc.	VELOCITEL	78039013	2859874	12/12/00	7/6/04
Velocitel, Inc.	VELOCITEL ENERGY SOLUTIONS	77801293		8/10/09	11/2/10
Site Safe, Inc.	SITESAFE	75500884	2274170	6/12/98	8/31/99
Site Safe, Inc.	PEOPLESAFE	76185736	2492712	12/26/00	9/25/01
Site Safe, Inc.	PEOPLESAFE	77413123	3511914	3/4/08	10/7/08
Site Safe, Inc.	SPECTRUMWATCH	78695548	3431165	8/18/05	5/20/08
Site Safe, Inc.	RFCAD	76185734	2549659	12/26/00	3/19/02

DOC ID - 26967223.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006325 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 02/07/2018